CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS



DATE: January 13, 2006

TO: GSAB Members

RE: Resolutions of City Council

In your packet, please find the following two resolutions adopted by City Council establishing the Green Space Advisory Board (GSAB) and its operating procedures:

- RES0340-2005 adopted October 19, 2004 establishing the Green Space Advisory Board
- RES0373-2005 adopted November 2, 2004 establishing the <u>Green Space</u> Advisory Board Guidelines For Operating Procedure

In addition we have provided you with a membership information sheet including their names, addresses, telephone numbers and terms.

If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me.

I:\City Council\Boards & Commissions\Green Space Advisory Board\2006\012006\0057 Memo Galeczka.doc